

AD-4
Ct No.36
28.03.2025
(SSS)

RVW No. 8 of 2022
in
WPA 21116 of 2019
With
CAN 1 of 2022

Md. Siraj Anwar and Ors.
Vs.
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation and Ors.

Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh,
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath
.....For the K.M.C.

1. This is an application for review from the order dated December 7, 2021. The WPA 21116 of 2019 was dismissed for default.
2. The application for review is not maintainable. The petitioner seeks review of an order passed by this court on 7.12.2021. The law prescribes the specific mode for recalling of such order.
3. The review application is dismissed. Accordingly, CAN 1 of 2022 is also disposed of.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

